

Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523014MR

type Release date	Offer type	Tariff type	Distributor(s)	Fuel type	Customer type
t offer 01-Jul-2018	Market offer	Single rate with controlled load	Energex	Electricity	Residential
t offer 01-Jul-2018	Market offer	Single rate with controlled load	Energex	Electricity	Residential

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun		Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Anytime Gene	ral usage				
All usage		23.30 cents per kWh	25.63 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge		97.99 cents per day	107.789 cents per day		
Controlled loa	d	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Controlled Loa	d 1 Generally available f	for a minimum of 8 hours per	day between 10pm and 7am.		
All usage		16.10 cents per kWh	17.71 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge		2.68 cents per day	2.948 cents per day		
Controlled Loa	d 2 Generally available f	for a minimum of 18 hours pe	r day.		
All usage		20.80 cents per kWh	22.88 cents per kWh		
Daily supply ch		2.68 cents per day	2.948 cents per day		
		ies for supplying electricity t is the unit of measurement fo	o your property for each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use. r your electricity usage.		
Price changes					
Are these price	es fixed?	No			
	our rates in line with our (at least 10 business days		e by written notice to you (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide		
Electricity key	contract features				
Cooling off period		10 business days			
Eligibility criteria			This offer is available to new residential customers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available to valid Qantas Frequent Flyer members only		
Meter type		Smart meter, Smart r	neter (no communications), Basic meter, Basic meter		
Fees					
Reconnection fee		Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (GS	Reconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-in request		
Disconnection fee		Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (GS	Disconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-out request		
Additional fee	information	For more information	on our additional fees and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld		
Solar feed-in t	ariff options				
Solar Bonus Scheme - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)		^{any} 55.50			
Red Energy FIT - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)		11.50			
GreenPower option	Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage	Description		
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 100% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for more information.		
Incentives					
Qantas Points		10,000 bonus Qantas on your bill, when you	Points are applied once Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$1 pay on time. For full T&C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/		
Electricity offe	r terms and conditions				
For full terms a	and conditions applicable	e to this offer, please visit htt	ps://www.redenergy.com.au/termsandconditions		

Contact details and more information

Red Energy 13 18 06 http://www.redenergy.com.au/	Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
	Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523017MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Energex	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer	,				

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)	
Anytime General usage				
All usage	23.30 cents per k		25.63 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge	97.99 cents per c	lay	107.789 cents per day	
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)	
Controlled Load 2 Generally availa				
All usage	20.80 cents per k		22.88 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge	2.68 cents per da	2	2.948 cents per day	
Wh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour	applies for supplying electric and is the unit of measureme	ent for your property for each	day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity ye	ou use.
Price changes				
Are these prices fixed?	No			
We may vary your rates in line with written notice at least 10 business		time by written notice to you	ı (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your r	rates, we will provide
Electricity key contract features				
Cooling off period	10 business days			
Eligibility criteria		This offer is available to new residential customers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available to valid Qantas Frequent Flyer members only		
Meter type	Smart meter, Sm	art meter (no communicatio	ns), Basic meter, Basic meter	
Fees				
Reconnection fee		Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-in request		
Disconnection fee		Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-out request		
Additional fee information	For more informa	tion on our additional fees a	nd charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/addition	alservicechargesqld
Solar feed-in tariff options				
Solar Bonus Scheme – GST include (cents per kWh exported)	ed if any 55.50			
Red Energy FIT - GST included if an (cents per kWh exported)	^{yy} 11.50			
GreenPower Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage	Description		
100% Amount per unit usage	of \$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 100 information.	% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contac	t us on 131 806 for more
Incentives				
Qantas Points			Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/	d 7 Qantas Points per \$1
Electricity offer terms and conditio	ons			

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523020MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Energex	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer	·				

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 jul to 30 jun		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)	
Anytime Genera	al usage				
All usage		23.30 cents per k	:Wh	25.63 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge 9		97.99 cents per d	lay	107.789 cents per day	
Controlled load		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)	
Controlled Load	d 1 Generally available f		s per day between 10pm and	7am.	
All usage		16.10 cents per k	:Wh	17.71 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge		2.68 cents per da	5	2.948 cents per day	
			tity to your property for each ont for your electricity usage.	day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.	
Price changes		s the unit of measureme	ent for your electricity usage.		
Are these price	s fixed?	No			
	ur rates in line with our C It least 10 business days		time by written notice to you	\boldsymbol{u} (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we wi	ll provide
Electricity key	contract features				
Cooling off peri	od	10 business days			
Eligibility criteria			able to new residential custor quent Flyer members only	mers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tari	ff., Available to
Meter type		Smart meter, Sm	art meter (no communication	ns), Basic meter, Basic meter	
Fees					
Reconnection fee			Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-in request		
Disconnection fee			Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-out request		
Additional fee ii	nformation	For more informa	For more information on our additional fees and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld		
Solar feed-in ta	riff options				
Solar Bonus Scheme - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)		^{any} 55.50			
Red Energy FIT - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)		11.50			
GreenPower option	Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage	Description		
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 100 information.	% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131	806 for more
ncentives					
Qantas Points				Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas I C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/	Points per \$1
	terms and conditions				
lectricity offer					

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523023MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Energex	Single rate	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer					

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Ju	n	Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)
Anytime Gen	eral usage			
All usage		23.30 cents per kW	h	25.63 cents per kWh
Daily supply (charge	97.99 cents per da	у	107.789 cents per day
Daily supply o (Wh: 'kWh' sta	charge: a charge that appl ands for kilowatt hour and i	ies for supplying electricit is the unit of measuremen	y to your property for each t for your electricity usage	h day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use. e.
Price change				
Are these pri	ces fixed?	No		
	your rates in line with our (e at least 10 business days		ime by written notice to yo	ou (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide
Electricity ke	y contract features			
Cooling off pe	eriod	10 business days		
Eligibility crit	eria		ole to new residential cust ent Flyer members only	omers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available t
Meter type		Smart meter, Smar	rt meter (no communicati	ons), Basic meter, Basic meter
Fees				
		Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (GST incl) generally applie	es for any move-in request
		Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee	(GST incl) generally applie	es for any move-out request
Additional fee information For mo		For more informati	on on our additional fees a	and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld
Solar feed-in	tariff options			
Solar Bonus (cents per kV	Scheme – GST included if a Vh exported)	^{any} 55.50		
Red Energy FIT - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)		11.50		
GreenPower option	Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage	Description	
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 10 information.	00% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for more
Incentives				
Qantas Point	5	10,000 bonus Qant on your bill, when y	as Points are applied once ou pay on time. For full T	e Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$1 &C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/
Electricity of	fer terms and conditions			
For full terms	and conditions applicable	e to this offer, please visit	https://www.redenergy.com	m.au/termsandconditions

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523360MR

uel type 🛛 🛛	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
lectricity E	Energex	Time of use with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
	- 7 1			

lectricity offer

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)	
Peak Monday to Friday 4pm to 8pm.			
All usage	31.70 cents per kWh	34.87 cents per kWh	
Off Peak All other times.			
All usage	18.70 cents per kWh	20.57 cents per kWh	
Shoulder Monday to Friday 7am to 4pm; 8pm	to 10pm and weekends 7am to 10pm.		
All usage	21.20 cents per kWh	23.32 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge	130.20 cents per day	143.22 cents per day	
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)	
Controlled Load 1 Generally available for a r	ninimum of 8 hours per day between 10pm and 7a	n.	
All usage	16.10 cents per kWh	17.71 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge	2.68 cents per day	2.948 cents per day	
Controlled Load 2 Generally available for a r	ninimum of 18 hours per day.		
All usage	20.80 cents per kWh	22.88 cents per kWh	
Daily supply charge	2.68 cents per day	2.948 cents per day	
	supplying electricity to your property for each day unit of measurement for your electricity usage.	of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.	
Price changes	and of medsarement for your electricity usage.		
Are these prices fixed?	No		
We may vary your rates in line with our Custo written notice at least 10 business days prior	ner Charter at any time by written notice to you (w	hich may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide	
Electricity key contract features			
Cooling off period	10 business days		
Eligibility criteria		s in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available to	
Meter type	Smart meter, Smart meter (no communications),	Basic meter, Basic meter	
Fees	,	,,,	
Reconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for	any move-in request	
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for	any move-out request	
Additional fee information	For more information on our additional fees and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld		
Solar feed-in tariff options			
Solar Bonus Scheme – GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)	55.50		
Red Energy FIT - GST included if any (cents per kWh exported)	11.50		
	ount (inc. GST) / Description		
Amount nor unit of		GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for more	
Incentives			
Qantas Points		becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$1 ee https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/	
Electricity offer terms and conditions For full terms and conditions applicable to the	is offer, please visit https://www.redenergy.com.au,	termsandconditions	

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523363MR

Desidential Electricity Energy			
Residential Electricity Energex	Time of use with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Residential Electricity Energex	Time of use with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018

Contract term	No contract term
Contract expiry details	Your contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.
Bill frequency	Every 3 months

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)
Peak Monday to	Friday 4pm to 8pm.			
All usage		31.70 cents per kW	h	34.87 cents per kWh
Off Peak All other times.				
5		18.70 cents per kW		20.57 cents per kWh
Shoulder Monday to Friday 7am to 4pm; 8pn			•	
All usage		21.20 cents per kW		23.32 cents per kWh
Daily supply char	ge	130.20 cents per d	ay	143.22 cents per day
Controlled load		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)
	2 Generally available	for a minimum of 18 hours		
All usage		20.80 cents per kW		22.88 cents per kWh
Daily supply char	5	2.68 cents per day		2.948 cents per day n day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.
		is the unit of measuremen		
Price changes				
Are these prices		No		
		Customer Charter at any t s prior to the variation	ime by written notice to y	ou (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide
Electricity key co	ontract features			
Cooling off period	d	10 business days		
Eligibility criteria	1		ole to new residential cust ent Flyer members only	omers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available to
Meter type		Smart meter, Sma	rt meter (no communicati	ons), Basic meter, Basic meter
Fees				
Reconnection fee	9	Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee ((GST incl) generally applie	s for any move-in request
Disconnection fee Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (1		(GST incl) generally applie	es for any move-out request	
Additional fee information For more informatio		on on our additional fees	and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld	
Solar feed-in tari	iff options			
Solar Bonus Sch (cents per kWh ex	eme – GST included if xported)	any 55.50		
Red Energy FIT - (cents per kWh ex	GST included if any xported)	11.50		
GreenPower Charge type Amount (inc. GST) / Description option				
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 10 information.	10% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for more
Incentives				
Qantas Points		10,000 bonus Qant on your bill, when y	as Points are applied once you pay on time. For full T	e Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$1 &C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/
Electricity offer t	erms and conditions			
Fau full have a set	d conditions applicab	le te this offer please visit	https://www.redenergy.com	n authorm conditions

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523366MR

Fuel type Distributor(s) Tariff type Offer type Release dat	Fuel type Distributor(s	ustomer type
Electricity Energex Time of use with controlled load Market offer 01-Jul-2018	Electricity Energex	esidential
		lectricity offer

Contract term	o contract term	
Contract expiry details	r contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.	
Bill frequency	very 3 months	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)		
Peak Monday to Friday 4pm to 8pm.						
All usage		31.70 cents per kW	1	34.87 cents per kWh		
Off Peak All other times.						
All usage 18.70 cents per kW				20.57 cents per kWh		
	lay to Friday 7am to 4p		to 10pm and weekends 7am to 10pm.			
All usage		21.20 cents per kW		23.32 cents per kWh		
Daily supply c		130.20 cents per d	ау	143.22 cents per day		
Controlled loa		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)		
	ad 1 Generally available		er day between 10pm and 7am.			
All usage		16.10 cents per kW	1	17.71 cents per kWh		
Daily supply c		2.68 cents per day		2.948 cents per day the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.		
		d is the unit of measuremen		the billing period, regardless of now much electricity you use.		
Price changes						
Are these pric	es fixed?	No				
		r Customer Charter at any t ys prior to the variation	me by written notice to you (whic	h may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide		
Electricity key	contract features					
Cooling off period 10 business days						
Eligibility criteria This offer is available to nev valid Qantas Frequent Flyer				ew residential customers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available to rer members only		
		t meter (no communications), Ba	asic meter, Basic meter			
Fees						
Percentage Fixed rate - \$11.28		GST incl) generally applies for an	y move-in request			
Disconnection foo Fixed rate - \$0.00		(GST incl) generally applies for ar	ny move-out request			
Additional fee	information	For more informati	or more information on our additional fees and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld			
Solar feed-in	ariff options					
Solar Bonus S (cents per kWr	cheme - GST included i i exported)	if any 55.50	55.50			
Red Energy Fl (cents per kWr	– GST included if any exported)	11.50				
GreenPower option	Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage				
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 100% Gre information.	enPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for more		
Incentives						
Qantas Points				points are applied once Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$1 ay on time. For full T&C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/		
Electricity off	er terms and conditions					
For full torms	and conditions applicat	ole to this offer please visit	https://www.redenergy.com.au/tei	meandconditions		

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



Red Energy

Qantas Red Plus - RED523369MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Energex	Time of use	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer					
Contract torm		tract torm			

Contract term	o contract term	
Contract expiry details	pur contract is ongoing until it is ended by you or us.	
Bill frequency	Every 3 months	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun Peak Monday to Friday 4pm to 8pm.		Price (exc. GST)		Price (inc. GST)		
All usage		31.70 cents per kW		34.87 cents per kWh		
off Peak All o	thor times	31.70 Cents per kw	1	34.87 Cents per kwn		
		18.70 cents per kW	h	20.57 cents per kWh		
5	day to Friday 7am to 4p	m; 8pm to 10pm and weeke				
All usage		21.20 cents per kW		23.32 cents per kWh		
Daily supply c	harge	130.20 cents per da	ay	143.22 cents per day		
aily supply c	harge: a charge that app	lies for supplying electricit	y to your property for each	day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.		
wh: kwh sta Price changes		is the unit of measurement	tor your electricity usage.			
re these pric		No				
	our rates in line with our at least 10 business day		me by written notice to you	J (which may be after the variation date). If we increase your rates, we will provide		
lectricity ke	y contract features					
Cooling off pe	eriod	10 business days				
ligibility crit	eria		This offer is available to new residential customers in Energex Energy distribution zone with an applicable network tariff., Available t valid Qantas Frequent Flyer members only			
4eter type		Smart meter, Smar	art meter, Smart meter (no communications), Basic meter, Basic meter			
ees						
Reconnectior	n fee	Fixed rate - \$11.28 Reconnection fee (Tincl) generally applies for any move-in request		
		Fixed rate - \$0.00 Disconnection fee (GST incl) generally applies for any move-out request			
Additional fee	e information	For more information	on on our additional fees ar	on our additional fees and charges, please visit http://www.redenergy.com.au/additionalservicechargesqld		
	tariff options					
cents per kW		^{fany} 55.50	55.50			
Red Energy Fl cents per kW	T - GST included if any h exported)	11.50	11.50			
GreenPower Option	Charge type	Amount (inc. GST) / Percentage	Description			
100%	Amount per unit of usage	\$0.0583 (inc. GST)	Red Energy offers 100 information.	% GreenPower for an extra 5.83 cents per kWh. Please contact us on 131 806 for mor		
ncentives						
Qantas Points	5			Red becomes responsible for the supply of your electricity and 7 Qantas Points per \$ C see https://www.redenergy.com.au/terms-and-conditions/		
lectricity off	er terms and conditions					
or full terms	and conditions applicab	le to this offer, please visit	https://www.redenergy.com	.au/termsandconditions		

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
Red Energy	13 18 06	http://www.redenergy.com.au/

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au